## **General Fee Assessment and Tuition Fees Structure 2018-2019 Academic Year**

- \*\*Please note that all students pay general fees all year round
- \*\* General fees are assessed yearly and on a per-term basis.

## **General Fees Assessed Annually**

	<u>Full-Time</u>	<u>Part-Time</u>		
<b>Graduate Students' Association (GSA)</b>	\$170.65	\$141.20		
Group Insurance	\$11.00	-		
Extended Health Insurance/	\$330.58/\$270.09	-		
<u>Dental Insurance</u>	\$330.38/\$270.09			
Graduate Bursary Donation	\$10.00	\$10.00		
TOTAL	\$792.32	\$151.20		

## **General Fees Assessed on a Per Term Basis**

_	<u>Full-Time</u>			<u>Part-Time</u>			
	Spring/ Summer* 2018	Fall 2018	Winter 2019	Spring/Summer* 2018	Fall 2018	Winter 2019	
<u>UPASS</u>	\$140.00	\$145.00	\$145.00				Full-time students only
<u>Athletics</u>		\$24.65	\$24.64		\$24.65	\$24.64	
<u>Campus</u> <u>Recreation</u>	\$35.90	\$35.91	\$35.90	\$35.90	\$35.91	\$35.90	
<u>Student</u> <u>Services Fee</u>	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	
<b>TOTAL</b>	\$325.90	\$355.56	\$355.54	\$85.90	\$110.56	\$110.54	

## **Graduate Tuition Fees**

Master of Public Policy	Canadian/Permanent Resident	International
Program Full-Time Annual Fee	\$20,492.88	\$30,739.35
Program Part-Time Annual Fee	\$10,246.44	\$15,369.68
MPP Single Course Fees (Non-Master of Public Policy students)	\$1,615.98	\$2,424.02

One half of the program fee is due at the beginning of Term 1 (Fall) with the remaining one half due at the beginning of Term 2 (Winter).

**Note:** Non Master of Public Policy program students who have obtained permission to register in MPP courses will be assessed an additional fee of \$1,615.98 per course for Canadian and Permanent Residents and \$2,424.02 for International students.

<sup>\*</sup>Part-time students are automatically excluded from the Health and Dental Plan, but may apply to the GSA to purchase this coverage. Application must be made before the fee payment deadline.

**Note:** Fees are subject to an increase each year of 2.15%. This may vary from year to year.